

**Parvati vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3181 of 2024**

04.07.2024 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 stand filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 04, 2024
(*Vinod*)