

**SMT. PARVATI @ PARWATI**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF HP AND ORS**

**CWP-3181 of 2024**

**11.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Though rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 3 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

**August 11, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**