

Smt. Parvati @ Parwati vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 3181 of 2024

25.09.2025 Present Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application for impleadment of Ms. Soma, who is stated to be the second wife of the deceased-husband of the petitioner.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 25, 2025
(shankar)