

Smt. Parvati @parwati vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 3181 of 2024

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

CMP No. 5465 and 5468 of 2026

This application is allowed and delay in re-filing the application after removal of objections is condoned.

CMP No. 5466 of 2026

Issue notice to the non-applicant, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 20.05.2026.

CMP No. 5471 of 2026

This application is disposed of with the direction to the applicant to file translated copies of vernacular documents within a period of four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(narender)